PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4869784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	05/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROMETRIC LLC	
Street Address:	1501 SOUTH CLINTON STREET	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08816039
Application Number:	10292795
Application Number:	10292801
Application Number:	10292897
Application Number:	10292911
Application Number:	10292913
Application Number:	10870428
Application Number:	11208471
Application Number:	11232384
Application Number:	11468250
Application Number:	12057249
Application Number:	12390930
Application Number:	12391436
Application Number:	12392776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-903-9000

gmills@milesstockbridge.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.

Address Line 1: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100835-000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SCHAFFER	
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Schaffer/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Prometric_Inc_ to_Prometric_LLC_chang#page1.tif source=Prometric_Inc_ to_Prometric_LLC_chang#page2.tif source=Prometric_Inc_ to_Prometric_LLC_chang#page3.tif source=Prometric_Inc_ to_Prometric_LLC_chang#page4.tif source=Prometric_Inc_ to_Prometric_LLC_chang#page5.tif source=Prometric_Inc_ to_Prometric_LLC_chang#page6.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PROMETRIC INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROMETRIC INC."

TO "PROMETRIC LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY

OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 2:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4373111 8100V SR# 20180563133 Authentication: 202051725 Date: 01-29-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PROMETRIC

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2018, AT 2:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

ANYS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

4373111 8100V SR# 20180563133

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

James VI Bulling Security of State)

Authentication: 202051725

Date: 01-29-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:48 PM 01/29/2018
FILED 02:48 PM 01/29/2018
SR 20180563133 - File Number 4373111

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is: October 16, 2007.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: Prometric Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is: Prometric LLC
- 6. The effective time of the conversion shall be 12:01 a.m., New York City time, January 30, 2018.

* * * * *

KE 50440660

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the date first set forth above.

PROMETRIC INC.

By:

Name: Charles Kernan

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

PROMETRIC LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Delaware, pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby adopts the following Certificate of Formation as of the 29th day of January 2018:

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Prometric LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The street address of the initial registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 3411 Silverside Road, #104 Tatnall Buildings, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19810, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Company at that address is United Agent Group Inc.
- 3. The effective time of this Certificate of Formation shall be 12:01 a.m., New York City time, January 30, 2018.

* * * * *

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:48 PM 01/29/2018
FILED 02:48 PM 01/29/2018
SR 28180563133 - File Number 4373111

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first set forth above.

By:

Name: Charles Kernan

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation]

PATENT REEL: 045617 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 03/16/2018